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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2872

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th MARCH, 2023


RISING CASES OF DIABETES


2872.       SHRI HASNAIN MASOODI:


 Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the alarming increase in type-1 and type-2 diabetes cases has resulted in a rise in Chronic Kidney Disease across the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of dialysis-dependent patients in the country with State-wise break up including Jammu and Kashmir.

(c) whether the dialysis facilities are available in all the district and sub-district hospitals of Jammu and Kashmir and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the timeframe fixed for setting up of aforesaid facilities at the Sub-District level?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a): Diabetes is the one of the leading most common risk factors for Chronic Kidney Diseases (CKDs).

Type 2 Diabetes is more common risk factor than Type 1 Diabetes. It is responsible for 35 – 40% of CKD patients.


(b) to (d): Under Pradhan Mantri National Dialysis Programme (PMNDP), approximately 3.5 lakhs patients receive dialysis annually in the country.


The detail of state wise program implementation status is available in the link below:

https://nhsrcindia.org/pmndp-map-table. The state-wise detail of beneficiaries under PMNDP is

attached at Annexure.


The objective of the PMNDP is to ensure availability of dialysis services in all the district hospitals in the country. On achieving 100% coverage of districts in the country, the dialysis services can be established at the SDH/CHCs. Further, the district wise details of dialysis facilities State/UT wise including Jammu and Kashmir are available in the link below:

https://nhsrcindia.org/sites/default/files/Districts%20functional%20under%20PMNDP%20as%20on%

2031st%20December%202022.pdf
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Annexure

PRADHAN MANTRI NATIONAL DIALYSIS PROGRAM

NATIONAL MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT: FOR THE REPORTING

MONTH: AS ON 31 DECEMBER, 2022

S.No. State Name Cumulative No. of patients benefitted

1 A&N Islands 5423

2 Andhra Pradesh 153556

3 Arunachal Pradesh 1950

4 Assam 41964

5 Bihar 34132

6 Chandigarh 187

7 Chhattisgarh 4177

8 (a) D&N Haveli 1488

8 (b) Daman & Diu 436

9 Delhi 5330

10 Goa 34053

11 Gujarat 133701

12 Haryana 60406

13 Himachal Pradesh 53062

14 Jammu & Kashmir  24712

15 Jharkhand 11057

16 Karnataka 226240

17 Kerala 169004

18 Ladakh 31

19 Lakshadweep 79

20 Madhya Pradesh 22356

21 Maharashtra 68567

22 Manipur 15942

23 Meghalaya 178

24 Mizoram 4672

25 Nagaland 1750

26 Odisha 25648

27 Puducherry 587

28 Punjab 26113

29 Rajasthan 52083

30 Sikkim 1734

31 Tamil Nadu 102419

32 Telangana 83128

33 Tripura 4416

34 Uttar Pradesh 31356

35 Uttarakhand 12396

36 West Bengal 312419

                        Total 1726752

